

601898

2019

1.1

1.2

1.3

1.4

2.1

			(%)
	276,679,168	264,365,047	4.7
	97,621,224	92,107,431	6.0

	1-9	1-9	%
	94,238,593	77,137,425	22.2
	5,761,125	4,063,985	41.8
	5,572,279	4,121,774	35.2
%	6.07	4.48	1.59
/	0.43	0.31	38.7
/	0.43	0.31	38.7

	7 9	1-9	
	118	4,032	-
	31,988	117,172	-
	-	-9,715	-
	143	692	-
	2,178	6,682	-
	225,682	192,313	-
	-51,136	-45,808	-
	-62,152	-76,522	-
	146,821	188,846	-

2.2

		2019 1-9	2018 1-9	%
1		7,716	5,587	38.1
		6,878	4,924	39.7
		838	662.9	26.4
2		16,229	12,194	33.1
1		7,749	5,552	39.6
		7,254	5,377	34.9
2		8,046	6,139	31.1
		7,487	5,558	34.7

2019

3		434	503	-13.7
1		55.0	54.7	0.5
		55.1	54.5	1.1
2		52.6	54.2	-3.0
		51.9	54.8	-5.3
1		151.5	130.3	16.3
2		187.5	154.7	21.2
1		72.8	52.1	39.7
2		72.8	52.5	38.7
		11.7	5.1	129.4
1		65.6	51.7	26.9

2019

2018

2.3

	2019		2018		2019		2018	
	1-9		1-9		9 30		12 31	
	5,761,125		4,063,985		97,621,224		92,107,431	
(a)	802,345		1,000,956		-36,015		28,680	
(b)	-		-		-155,259		-155,259	
(c)	2,783		2,783		-26,897		-29,680	
	6,566,253		5,067,724		97,403,053		91,951,172	

(a)

(b)

(c)

2.4

					153,317
		(%)			
	7,605,207,608	57.36	-		0
HKSCC NOMINEES LIMITED	3,952,875,163	29.81	-		-
	346,112,355	2.61	-		0
	132,351,000	1.00	-		0
	83,035,400	0.63	-		0
	49,752,568	0.38	-		0
	26,000,000	0.20	-		0
	15,960,613	0.12	-		0
	10,329,500	0.08	-		0
	9,684,471	0.07	-		0
	7,605,207,608				7,605,207,608
HKSCC NOMINEES LIMITED	3,952,875,163				3,952,875,163
	346,112,355				346,112,355
	132,351,000				132,351,000
	83,035,400				83,035,400
	49,752,568				49,752,568
	26,000,000				26,000,000
	15,960,613				15,960,613
	10,329,500				10,329,500
	9,684,471				9,684,471

--	--

1
 9 30
 2 A
 3 HKSCC Nominees Limited H
 4 2019 9 30
 H 2,012,858,147

2.5

3.1

3.1.1

	2019 9 30	2018 12 31	%	
	31,345,687	23,879,163	31.3	36 0,157,3d

	2019 1-9	2018 1-9		
	16,906,475	16,767,210	139,265	
	-7,892,789	-13,735,251	5,842,462	
	-2,402,313	-1,471,544	-930,769	

3.1.4

2019 1-9

					2019 1-9
		751.56	594.86	156.70	
507.29		406.85	100.44	244.27	188.01
	56.26				

3.1.5

		2019 1-9		2018 1-9					
			/		/		/	%	%
		7,749	498	5,552	514	2,197	-16	39.6	-3.1
		6,911	437	4,889	448	2,022	-11	41.4	-2.5
	1	6,897	437	4,889	448	2,008	-11	41.1	-2.5
	2	14	590			14	-	-	-
		838	995	663	997	175	-2	26.4	-0.2
	1	838	995	663	997	175	-2	26.4	-0.2
		8,046	455	6,139	504	1,907	-49	31.1	-9.7
		7,939	453	6,110	501	1,829	-48	29.9	-9.6
	*	23	1,282	19	1,333	4	-51	21.1	-3.8

2019

		84	403	10	478	74	-75	740.0	-15.7
		434	5	503	6	-69	-1	-13.7	-16.7
		83	4	74	2	9	2	12.2	100.0
		125	8	183	8	-58	-	-31.7	-
		226	3	246	6	-20	-3	-8.1	-50.0

*

2019 1-9

1,054

2018 1-9 756

3.1.6

	2019 1-9	2018 1-9		
	59.09	48.10	10.99	22.8
	30.13	36.25	-6.12	-16.9
	52.33	47.40	4.93	10.4
	8.38	10.41	-2.03	-19.5
	30.24	21.42	8.82	41.2
	32.46	44.45	-11.99	-27.0
	212.63	208.03	4.60	2.2

2019 1-9

212.63 /

208.03 / 4.60 /

2.2%

2018

3.1.7

	2019 1-9		2018 1-9					
				/		/	(%)	(%)
	107.0	7,350	109.4	8,059	-2.4	-709	-2.2	-8.8

1	55.1	7,112	54.5	8,234	0.6	-1,122	1.1	-13.6
2	51.9	7,603	54.8	7,885	-2.9	-282	-5.3	-3.6
	187.5	1,795	154.7	1,786	32.8	9	21.2	0.5
	72.8	1,506	52.5	2,117	20.3	-611	38.7	-28.9
	61.1	1,495	47.4	2,092	13.7	-597	28.9	-28.5
	11.7	1,567	5.1	2,351	6.6	-784	129.4	-33.3

3.1.8

/

	2019 1-9	2018 1-9		
				%
	5,508	6,166	-658	-10.7
1	5,564	6,156	-592	-9.6
2	5,449	6,176	-727	-11.8
	1,095	1,103	-8	-0.7
	1,377	1,470	-93	-6.3

3.2

3.3

3.4

2019

2019

	2019 10 28